2597B2C4-F569-48A4-82D5-585D93F5142D — 2021/03/17 10:53:57 -8:00 --- Remote Notary

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-963672

Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=3

03/17/2021 11:22 AM

LAW OFFICES OF JULIA S. GOLD KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-310-029

When Recorded Return To:

Julia S. Gold, Esq. Law Offices of Julia S. Gold, P.C. 641 Humboldt Street Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Information To:

KATHRYN D. LUCAS
41642 Adamson Drive
Aldie, VA 20105
The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of the Decedent. NRS 440.380

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of Nevada)
County of Washoe)

- I, KATHRYN D. LUCAS of legal age, being first duly sworn, depose and say:
- 1. That on May 15, 2000, MANUEL P. GONZALEZ as Settlor and Trustee created the MANUEL P. GONZALEZ 2000 TRUST.
- 2. That MANUEL P. GONZALEZ, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as MANUEL P. GONZALEZ, the Trustee of the MANUEL P. GONZALEZ 2000 TRUST dated May 15, 2000, and named as the Grantee in that certain GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED dated August 1, 2000, executed by MANUEL P. GONZALEZ, and recorded as Document No. 0506510 in Book 0101, Page 1437 on January 9, 2001, in the Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, for all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 35, in Block B, as shown on the Official Map of Amended Lake Village Unit #1, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder on June 29, 1979 in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 48573.

(commonly known as: 35 Glenbrook Court, Stateline, NV)

3. That upon the death of MANUEL P. GONZALEZ, KATHRYN D. LUCAS became the sole Trustee of the MANUEL P. GONZALEZ 2000 TRUST dated May 15, 2000, and said Trust was in effect at the time of the death of the Decedent mentioned



2597B2C4-F569-48A4-82D5-585D93F5142D — 2021/03/17 10:53:57 -8:00 --- Remote Notary

above and which is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, amended or terminated.

4. Title in the above referenced property is now vested in KATHRYN D. LUCAS, Trustee of the MANUEL P. GONZALEZ 2000 TRUST dated May 15, 2000.

> MANUEL P. GONZALEZ 2000 TRUST dated May 15, 2000

Dated: March 17, 2021.

Kathryn Lucas

KATHRYN D. LUCAS, TRUSTEE

State of Nevada County of Washoe

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) before me this 17th day of March, 2021, by KATHRYN D. LUCAS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me in an online remote notary session with docVerify, while she was located in Clifton, Virginia.

and saily

Notary Public

Commission No.: 12-7095-2 Commission Expires: 2/17/2024

MELISSA A DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA

Commission # 12-7095-2

My Appt. Expires February 17, 2024

2585D93F5142D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4195705

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021003347

TYPE OR						STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MII Manuel		GONZAL		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/C	1.9 16 18 17	UNTY OF DEATH		
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	The state of the s	0	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	February 05, 2	021	Douglas		
	Gardnerville	number)	Gardnerville Heal	The second secon	Inpatient(Specify)	이 교회 - [기술: 18]		
DECEDENT	5, RACE (Specify)	le Hisa	anic Origin? Specify		7h UNDER 1 VEAR 17c L	Inpatient	Male TE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	Whit	te	Yes	(Years) 82	MOS DAYS HOL	JRS MINS	October 15, 1938		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA. 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 14. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 15. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 16. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 16. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 17. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 18. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 18. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name principle) 19. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name pri								
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 3507	Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Tax Accountant Forces? No						
TEMS					EET AND NUMBER 115e, INSIDE CITY				
<u> </u>	Nevada	Douglas	Statelin	e 35 GI	enbrook Ct	adde.	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	rst Middle Last Suffix)	William Committee Committe		ARENT - NAME (First M	ddle Last Suffix) PHEIFFER			
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Kathy I		18b. MAILING AD	3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	D. No. City or Town, Stat	e, Zip)			
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO		CEMETERY OR CREMA				or Town State		
ISPOSITION	Cremation	**	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	ahoe Cremation			oe California 96150		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN CARLEN	IATURE (Or Person Acting as I THOMAS	LICENSE NU	MBER \	IE AND AODRESS OF FA Valtons Funerals &		oel of the Valley		
		RE AUTHENTICATED		No. 10	1281 N Roo	Carson City NV	⁷ 89706		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	ESS McFarlane Mortuary redge, death occurred at the	887 Emerald Bay Rd	South Lake Tahoe		1			
	ਰ ਹੈ to the cause(s) stated.(Sign	ature & Title) SIGNA JOSE AGUIRRE M	TURE AUTHENTICAT		basis of examination and/or l late and place and due to the				
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 21c, HOUF	R OF DEATH 21:25		SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c, HOUR	OF DEATH		
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	AN CERTIFIER	# 22d, PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Da	y/Yr) 22e, PRON	OUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT ose Aguirre MD 1600	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MI	EDICAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or Prin	t) 235. LIC	ENSE NUMBER		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAISE SAT		24b. DATE RECEIVE		24c. DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
		SIGNATURE AUTHE	NTICATED		ruary 09, 2021	YES 🗌	NO X		
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiopulr	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE TOO CAUSE	PER LINE FOR (a), (b),	AND (c).)		Inter	val between onset and deall		
CONDETIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF: trial Fibrillation	The second secon		10.000 and	Inter	val between onset and death		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			The second secon	Inter	val between onset and death		
STATING THE SUNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	7 (C)	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		t Inter	val between onset and deat		
CAUSE LAST) Dementia								
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C Unknown Etiology	CONDITIONS-Conditions conf	tributing to death but not r	esulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (S Yes or No)	pecif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONE (Specify Yes or No) NO		
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/)	(r) 28c, HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	<u> </u>	Z [No		
					iki grake.	* 55			
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At puilding, etc. (Specify)	home, farm, street, factor	y, office 28g, LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R.F	.D. No. CITY OR	TOWN STATE		
8 \ \ .	Variable and the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

FEB 1 2 2021

STATE REGISTRAR Administrator



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.